

RCA No.325/16

Prem Chand Rawal etc. Vs. Khajan Singh through LRs

03.09.16

This is an appeal against the impugned judgment dated 09.07.16. Same be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Protima Parihar, Counsel for the appellant

Issue notice to the LRs of respondent on filing of PF/RC for 04.10.16. TCR be also summoned.

(Talwant Singh)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/03.09.16