

RCA 325/16

Prem Chand Rawal Vs. Khajan Singh (Deceased)

04.10.16

Present : Ms. Protima Parihar Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. Preet Singh, Dharampal, Sachin and Pawan for R-1.

Sh. Tara Chand Ld. Counsel for R-2C to R-2D

Sh. Bhupender Kumar for R-2A to R-2B and R-2E to R-2G.

Sh. Balram R-3A to 3G.

Sh. Sonu Parihar Ld. Counsel for R-4A to R-4D.

Smt. Shibbo Devi is present in person for R-5.

R-6 Ballo Devi present in person and for R-7A to R-7D.

Sh. Ishwar Singh is present for R-8A to R-8H.

Ms. Maya Devi for R-9A to R-9D alongwith Ld. Counsel for Sonu Parihar.

Sh. Pramod Kumar for R-11A to R-11D alongwith Ld. Counsel for Sonu Parihar.

Sh. Sonu Parihar Ld. Counsel for R-12 & R-13.

Ld. PO is on leave today.

As per direction, put up on 21.10.2016 for further proceedings.

(READER)

04.10.16