

RCA No. 325/16

Prem Chand Rawal etc. Vs. Khajan Singh through LR's

21.10.16

Present : Ms. Protima Parihar, Counsel for the appellant
Sh. Preet Singh, Ravi and Sachin for defendant no.3 (a to j)
Sh. T. R. Arora, Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 7 & 9
Sh. Tara Chand, Counsel for defendant no.2 (a to d)
Defendant no.3 (a & b) in person.

Vakalatnamt on behalf of defendant no.13 (d) filed.

Vakalatnamt on behalf of defendant no.9 filed.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of Parmeet Singh and Brijpali alongwith Vakalatnama

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to Judicial Academy to attend a training programme.

As per directions, be put up on 27.10.16 for the purpose already fixed.

(READER)

21.10.16