

RCA No. 325/16

Prem Chand Rawal etc. Vs. Khajan Singh through LRs

27.10.16

Present : Ms. Protima Parihar, Counsel for the appellants
Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Counse for the Objector
Sh. K. S. Goswami, Counsel for the respondent no.
13(d)
Respondent no.4 (a to c), 9, 13, 14, 15, 16 (c, e, g) (i
& ii) in person.

List this matter for filing the reply to the application
under Order I Rule 10 CPC filed by the applicants Smt. Brijpali and
Sh. Parmeet Singh on 07.12.16.

(Talwant Singh)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/27.10.16