

RCA NO.325/16

Prem Chand Rawal etc. VS. Khajan Singh through LRs

24.01.17

Present : Ms. Protima, Counsel for the appellants.  
Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Counsel for the Objector.  
Sh. Nokil Kumar, Counsel for respondent no.13(d)

Part arguments on the application under Order I Rule  
10 CPC.

Objector is directed to file the rough sketch plan of  
property in his possession and property in the possession of LR of  
appellant Mani Ram.

Copy of the sketch plan be supplied to the other party  
at least one week before the next date of hearing.

After receiving the sketch plan from the Counsel for  
Objector, Counsel for the appellant may file the plan as per his own  
instructions.

List this matter for 20.02.17.

**(Talwant Singh)**  
**Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)**  
KKD Courts, Delhi/24.01.17