

RCA No.325/16

Prem Chand Rawal etc. Vs. Khajan Singh through LRs

20.02.17

Present : Counsel for the appellants
Ms. Neha Arora, Proxy Counsel for the objector.
Sh. Nokil Kumar, Counsel for respondent no.13(d).
Sh. Tara Chand Gupta, Counsel for R-2A and R-2D

Both the parties have filed their respective site plan.

Copies have been exchanged.

It appears that no settlement is possible at this stage.

List this matter for arguments on 08.05.17.

(Talwant Singh)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/20.02.17