

RCA DJ No. 325/16

Prem Chand Rawal Vs. Khajan Singh (Deceased)

14.07.2017

Present : Appellants Prem Chand, Shiv Charan, Ram Saran and
Narain Singh are present in person.
Defendant no.1 & 4 in person.

Let the present appeal be transferred to the court of
Sh.Rakesh Kumar-III, Ld. ADJ (East), for disposal in accordance with
law.

Ahlmad is directed to send the record of this case
complete in all respect to the said transferee court.

Parties are directed to appear before the said transferee
court on 18.07.2017 at 10.00 a.m.

(Rakesh Tewari)
District & Sessions Judge, East
KKD Courts, Delhi/14.07.2017