

RCA No.325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

04.01.2018

Present : Ms. Protima Parihar, ld. counsel for appellants.
Sh. T C Gupta, ld. counsel for respondent No.2.
Sh. Nokil Kumar, ld. counsel for respondent
No.13(d).

Respondents No.3(a), 1(c), 1(b)(ii) in person.

Sh. Vivek Srivastava, ld. counsel for applicants
namely Sh. Parmeet Singh and Smt. Brij Pali.

Sh. Srivastava submits that he has already moved
an application U/o 1 rule 10 r/w/s 151 CPC for impleading the
present applicants / intervenors, in the appeal, to which
appellants have already replied.

Time is sought for arguments on the application.

Put up on 07.03.2018 for disposal of the application
in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 04.01.18