

RCA. No. 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAT & ORS.
VS

KHAJAN SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH L.R

11.04.2018

Present: Ms. Protima Parihar, Ld. Counsel for appellants.
Ms. Kanchan proxy for Sh. T.C Arora, Ld. Counsel with
Bal Krishan, defendant/L.R
Sh. Nokil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-13(d).
R-3(a), 1(c), 1(b),(ii) in person.
Sh. Vivek Srivastva, ld. Counsel for applicants/objector
Smt. Brij Pali and Sh. Parmeet Singh.
Heard arguments advanced by Sh. Vivek Srivastva,
counsel for objectors.

Application is opposed by Ms. Protima Parihar on the
ground that present applicants are not the necessary parties nor they were
party in the suit filed before Ld. Trial court either as plaintiff or
defendant and further their objections were dismissed by Ld. Trial court
and she has drawn my attention to paragraph No.22 of the impugned
judgment dt. 09.07.2016, particularly last nine lines of the paragraph.
Parties seeks time to submit even written arguments.

Put up on 05.07.2018 for written arguments qua the
application U/O 1 rule 10 CPC, by the parties with copy to others in
advance and against receipt.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.04.2018