

RCA No.325/16

Hari Chand through LRs & Ors. v. Khajan Singh through LRs.

27.08.2018

Present : Sh. S K Parihar, proxy for Ms. Protima Parihar, ld.
counsel for appellants.

Sh. T R Arora, ld. counsel for respondent No.3(a).

Sh. Vivek Srivastava, ld. counsel for applicants/
objectors, namely Smt. Brij Pali and Sh. Parmeet
Singh.

Sh. Nokil Kumar, ld. counsel for respondents
No.13(d), 1(c), 1(b)(ii).

Sh. Mahesh Kumar, ld. counsel for respondent
No.4(a), namely Smt. Urmila, files vakalatnama
and reply to the Memorandum of Appeal. Copy be supplied
immediately against receipt to Sh. Arora.

Put up on 25.09.2018 for disposal of application
U/o 1 rule 10 CPC and also appeal.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 27.08.18