

RCA No. 325/16

Prem Chand Rawat & Ors. Vs. Khajan Singh Through LRs

01.11.2018

Present: Sh. S.K.Parihar, Id. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. T.R. Arora, Id. Counsel for respondent no.3.

Sh. Varun chaudhary proxy for Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Id.

Counsel for respondent no. 13 (d).

Sh. S.K. Parihar submits that he would file amended memo of parties while supplying copies thereof to the other side against receipt.

Put up o 21.02.2019 for further proceedings.

Applications for appointment of guardian qua minor would moved immediately.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.11.2018