

RCA. No. 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL & ORS.
VS.
KHAJAN SINGH(DECEASED) THROUGH L.Rs.

21.02.2019

Present: Appellants/L.Rs Smt. Urmila Devi, Smt. Asha Rani, Smt. Shakuntla Devi and Preet Singh are present in person.
Sh. T.R Arora, Ld. Counsel with respondent/L.R Bal Kishan.

Amended memo has been placed on record. Application U/O 32 CPC has yet not been moved, be moved immediately with copy to other side in advance and against receipt. Last opportunity is given, for 22.04.2019. Spare copy of amended memo, available on record may be collected by appellant/counsel against acknowledgment.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.02.2019