

RCA DJ NO. 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
VS.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

17.11.2020

Present : Sh. Shiv Charan, Appellant in person.

Sh. T C Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2
except Nicky Raghav.

Sh. V P Masih, Ld. Counsel for LR's of 1(a) Khajan
Singh.

Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondents
namely Nikki Raghav and Maya Devi.

Sh. Vivek Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for respondents
namely Parmeet Singh and Smt. Brijpali.

Bhupender Kumar, Respondent No. 2 in person.

Bal Kishan, Respondent No. 3(a) in person.

Appellant Shiv Charan states that his elder brother
Sh. Prem Chand is not well and even file has not been received
from the earlier Ld. Counsel Ms. Protima Parihar and time is
sought to file amended memo of parties and also written
arguments with copy to other side in advance and against
receipt.

Sh. Vivek Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for respondents
namely Parmeet Singh and Smt. Brijpali states that he is moving
an application through established procedure for taking into
consideration his written submissions, as it is, as filed in the

RCA DJ NO. 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
VS.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

other case, for the purposes of even this appeal which are against but one single order, however, copy is supplied.

Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondents namely Nikki Raghav, Maya Devi, Urmila and Mamta submits that he would file written arguments on behalf of the respondents Nikki Raghav, Maya Devi, Urmila and Mamta with copy to the appellant present against receipt.

Sh. T C Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 2 except Nicky Raghav submits that he would not file any written argument, in opposition to the appeal and matter may be proceeded on merits.

The replies of appellant Shiv Charan is quite evasive as he states, that only his elder brother would know as to what disease he is suffering from. However, one more opportunity is given to appellant to place on record the amended memo of parties to other side in advance and against receipt and also to submit written arguments in the matter, accordingly, for 17.12.2020.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.11.2020