

RCA DJ NO. 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
VS.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

18.12.2020

Present : Prem Chand, appellant in person.

Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for respondents
No. 14(a), 14(b).

Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent
Nicky Raghav.

Respondents Urmila, Surinder Singh, Maya Devi,
Prem Chand, Nicki Raghav, Bal Kishan,
and Om Prakash in person.

Amended memo of parties stands filed. Copy is
however supplied only now. Parties may submit written
arguments with copy to other side in advance and against receipt
and thereafter may argue the matter if they so desire.

Put up on 16.01.2021 for written arguments and
also oral arguments, if any.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.12.2020