

RCA DJ NO. 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
VS.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

19.01.2021

Present : Sh. Surender Kumar Mogha, Ld. Counsel for
appellants with Sh. Prem Chand Rawal appellant.
Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondents
namely Nikki Raghav and Maya Devi and
respondents Urmila and Mamta.
Sh. Vivek Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for respondents
namely Parmeet Singh and Smt. Brijpali.
Bal Kishan, Respondent No. 3(a) in person.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of Prem Chand
Rawal and time is sought to submit written arguments while
supplying copies thereof to the other side a week before the next
date after due inspection of the file.

Put up on 27.02.2021 for written arguments by the
appellants or even they may appear to argue the matter.

Sanatan Prasad
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.01.2021