

RCA DJ NO. 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
VS.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

27.02.2021

Present : Sh. Surender Moga, Id. Counsel for appellant with
appellant.

Sh. K P Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
No. 3 with respondent Bal Kishan.

Sh. T C Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondents No.
2 except Nicky with respondent Asha Raghav.

Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the
respondents No. 14a and 1b.

Respondents Surender Singh, Preet Singh, Urmila,
Maya Devi, Surinder Singh, Bal Kishan, Shiv
Charan Rawal in person.

Put up on 13.05.2021 for arguments.

Raghubir Singh
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.02.2021