

**RCA DJ NO. 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
VS.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED**

04.10.2021

Present : Appellant in person.

Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondents –
Nikki Raghav, Bhawna, Maya Devi, Urmila and
Mamta.

Sh. Vivek Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for the respondents
– Brij Pali and Parmeet Singh.

Sh. Abhishek, Ld. Proxy for Sh. V P Masih, Ld.
Counsel for respondent - Rohtash.

Bal Kishan, Preet Singh – respondents in person.

An application in another matter bearing RCA No.
320/16 titled as Hari Chand Deceased Through LRs. v. Khajan
Singh Deceased Through LRs., for adjournment on the ground of
ill-health of the Ld. Counsel is filed by the respondent – Bal
Kishan, stating that he wants to change his counsel.

Put up on 21.10.2021 for purpose fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.10.2021