

**RCA DJ NO. 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
VS.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED**

06.12.2021

At 02:40 p.m.

Present : Prem Chand Rawal and Shiv Charan Singh,
Appellants in person.

Sh. Naukil Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. S R
Raghav, Ld. Counsel for respondents namely Smt.
Saroj Raghav, R-13(d).

Sh. Siddhant Agal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vivek
Srivastav, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 14(a) &
1(b).

Sh. Deepak, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Atul Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for respondents namely Nikki Raghav,
Bhavna, Maya Devi, Urmila and Mamta.

Sh. V P Masih, Ld. Counsel for LRs of Khajan
Singh.

Shakuntala Devi, Respondent in person.

Appellants state that main counsel Sh. G A Madni is
not available.

Ld. Main counsels for the respective parties are not
available.

Put up on 15.12.2021 for the purpose fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.12.2021