

RCA No.325/16

Prem Chand Rawal Vs. Khajan Singh (Deceased)

15.12.2021

At 2.45 p.m.

Present : Sh. G.A. Madni, Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for the respondents
No.3 (a), (b) and (c).
Sh. Nokil Kumar, Ld. Assisting Counsel for R-13
(d).
Sh. Vivek Srivastava, ld. counsel for R-14 (a) and
(b).
Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondents Nikki
Raghav, Bhawna, Maya Devi, Urmila and Mamta.
Respondents Dharam Pal, Preet Singh, Urmila Devi,
Shakuntala Devi, Surender Raghav, Surender Kumar
& Mamta in person.
At request, be put up on **10.02.2022** for purpose
fixed.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.12.2021