

RCA No.325/16

Prem Chand Rawal Vs. Khajan Singh (Deceased).

10.02.2022

Court proceedings through online Webex meeting.

At 1.15 p.m.

Present : Sh. G.A. Madani, Ld. counsel for th Appellant.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for Respondent no.
3 a,b and C.
Sh. Nokil Kumar, Ld. counsel for Respondent no.13
d.
Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondents Nikki
Raghav, Bhawna, Maya Devi, Urmila and Mamta.
Sh. Yash Dangwal, Ld. Assisting Counsel for
Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. counsel for respondent no.
14 a and 14 b.
Sh. V.P. Masih, Ld. counsel for LR's of 1-a Sub- (1
to 4) and LR's of I to V (c & d).
At request, be put up on **28.04.2022** for arguments.

(Raghubir Singh)
Addl.DistrictJudge-01(East)
KKD/Delhi/10.02.2022