

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRs

07.01.2023

File received by way of Transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Shiv Charan, LR's of appellant in person.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for Respondent
no. 3 a,b and C.
Sh. V.P. Masih, Ld. counsel for LRs of 1-a Sub-
(1 to 4) and LRs of I to V (c & d).
Mr. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for Objector.

Arguments on the instant appeal heard at length.
Accordingly, put up for clarifications, if any/
orders on **13.01.2023** along-with the connected
matter.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.01.2023