

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

17.01.2023

Present : Mr. Prem Chand Rawal and Mr. Shiv Charan,
appellants in person.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Id. counsel for respondent
along-with Sh. Balkishan (LR of respondent).

Mr. Dharma Pal and Mr. Surendar, LRs of
respondent in person.

None for respondent nos. 14A and 14B.

The matter is fixed for clarifications/ orders today.
Certain clarifications are required from respondent
nos. 14A and 14B. However, since none has
appeared for them, let the matter be listed for
clarifications on **20.01.2023 at 2:30 p.m.**

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.01.2023