

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

20.01.2023

Present : Mr. Prem Chand Rawal and Mr. Shiv Charan,
appellants in person.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Id. counsel for respondent
along-with Sh. Balkishan (LR of respondent).
Mr. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for respondent
nos. 14A and 14B.

Certain clarifications sought.

Adjournment sought by both the parties to file
certain judgments in support of their contentions. Let the same be
filed within two working days from today.

Put up for furnishing of judgments/ consideration/
clarifications, if any on **23.01.2023** along-with the connected
matter.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.01.2023