

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

23.01.2023

Present : Mr. Prem Chand Rawal and Mr. Shiv Charan,
appellants in person.
Mr. Balkishan (LR of respondent) in person.
Mr. Surender, respondent in person.
Mr. V.P. Massi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of 1(a) sub (1
to 4) and LR's of I to V (a & d).
Mr. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for respondent
nos. 14A and 14B.

Put up for consideration/ clarifications, if any on
30.01.2023 along-with connected matter.

In the meanwhile, let TCR be called for the next
date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.01.2023