

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRs

30.01.2023

Present : Mr. Prem Chand and Mr. Shiv Charan, appellants in person.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent along-with Mr. Balkishan (LR of respondent).

TCR received.

However, TCR being voluminous in nature, counsel for the respondent sought some time to go through the TCR and to prepare the convenience file in order to assist the Court.

At request, put up for consideration/ clarifications, if any on **15.02.2023 at 2:00 p.m.** along-with connected matter. Date and time given as per the convenience of both the parties.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.01.2023