

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

15.02.2023

Present : Appellant in person.
Mr. Balkishan, respondent in person.
Mr. Milind Srivastava, Proxy counsel for respondent
nos. 14(a) and 14(b).

On the last date of hearing, adjournment was sought on behalf of counsel for appellant to prepare the convenience file. Today, appellant submits that the TCR received in the instant matter is not complete and therefore appellant is not in a position to file the convenience file. Further, adjournment also sought on behalf of the objector on the ground that since TCR is voluminous in nature, he needs some time to prepare the convenience file.

At joint request, put up for filing of convenience file/ further proceedings on **14.03.2023 at 11:30 a.m.**

In the meanwhile, let complete TCR be called upon furnishing of details of TCR.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.02.2023