

RCA DJ 325/16

PREM CHAND RAWAL Vs. KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

14.03.2023

Present: Appellants Prem Chand and Shiv Charan in person.

Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Id. Counsel for respondents no. 14(a) & 14(b).

Ms. Benu, Id. Proxy counsel for respondent Bal Krishan.

Sh. Nokil Kumar, Id. Counsel for respondent no.13(d).

At the outset, it is submitted by the appellant and the counsel for respondents that the complete TCR is not traceable and sought adjournment to trace out the same.

At request, put up for tracing out the complete TCR or filing of certified copy of the same on **29.04.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/14.03.2023