

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

30.05.2023

Present : None for appellant.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent
along-with Mr. Balkishan (LR of Hari Chand).

Mr. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for respondent
nos. 14A and 14B.

Adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties for
summoning the complete record.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on
26.07.2023 along-with connected matter.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.05.2023