

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

22.08.2023

Present : Mr. Prem Chand and Mr. Shiv Charan, Appellants in person.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent along-with Mr. Balkishan and Mr. Om Prakash (LR of Hari Chand).
Mr. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 14A and 14B.
Mr. Surender Raghav, Mr. Sachin Raghav and Ms. Maya Devi, respondents in person.

The appellants submit that certified copy of the requisite record filed in the connected appeal may kindly be considered in the instant appeal as well.

However, ld. Counsel for respondent nos.14A and 14B submits that until and unless the certified copy placed on record is duly verified with the original record, the same cannot be taken on record. Be that as it may.

Since copy placed on record is duly certified and original record is not traceable since last many dates, the certified copy of requisite record be taken on record.

Put up for final arguments on **23.09.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.08.2023