

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

20.11.2023

Present : Mr. Prem Chand and Mr. Shiv Charan, Appellants in person.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent along-with Mr. Balkishan (LR of Hari Chand).

Mr. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 14A and 14B.

Mr. Nokil Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for respondent no.13 (d) – Saroj Raghav.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondents- Nikki Raghav and Bhawana.

Respondents- Maya Devi and Urmila Devi in person.

Joint adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties for filing the convenience file.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on **13.12.2023 at 11:00 a.m.** Date and time given as per the convenience of all the parties.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.11.2023