

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

25.01.2024

Present : Sh Prem Chand and Sh. Shiv Charan appellants in person.

Ms. Benu Dhawan, Proxy for Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3(a) Sh. Bal Kishan i.e. LR of Sh. Hari Chand (R-3).

Proposed LR's Sh. Vinod Raghav, Smt. Krishna Devi, Ms. Jaya Raghav, Ms. Seema of deceased respondent Sh. Preet Singh @ Phulli in person.

Sh. Nokil Kumar, Proxy Counsel for respondent No.13(d) Smt. Saroj Raghav.

Ms. Jyoti, Proxy for Sh. Deepak, Ld. Counsel for LR's of respondent namely, Ms. Urmila, Ms. Mamta, also for LR's Ms. Nikki Raghav and Ms. Bhawna.

Respondent Dharampal in person.

Adjournment sought by the proposed LR's of deceased respondent Sh. Preet Singh to file reply to the application under Order 22 rule 4 CPC. Let same be filed by them with an advance copy to the opposite side against due acknowledgement.

Put up for filing reply / consideration on the application U/o 22 rule 4 CPC, on 07.05.2024.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.01.2024