

RCA DJ 325/16

PREM CHAND RAWAL Vs. KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

07.05.2024

Present : None for appellant.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent-Balkishan.

Mr. Y.K. Sharma, Proxy counsel for respondent no.15 (g) (iii).

Mr. Milind Srivastava, Proxy counsel for respondent nos.14 (a & b).

Mr. Aftab Fazil, Ld. Counsel for LR's of Lt. Sh. Preet Singh (one of the LR of respondent no.1) along-with all the LR's.

An application U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for impleading the LR's of one of the LR's of respondent no.1, namely, Lt. Sh. Preet Singh is taken up.

Ld. Counsel for proposed LR's submits that he has no-objection, if the LR's of Lt. Sh. Preet Singh are impleaded as party in the present matter.

In view of the submissions made, the application in hand is disposed of as allowed. Let the LR's of deceased respondent be impleaded as party in the present matter. Amended memo of parties be taken on record.

Put up for final arguments on **11.09.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.05.2024