

28 RCA DJ 325/16

PREM CHAND RAWAL Vs. KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

11.09.2024

Present: Mr. Prem Chand and Shiv Charan in person.

Mr. Vivek Srivastav, Ld. counsel for respondent no.
14 (a&b)

Ms. Urmila Devi, Surender Surender Singh, Mamta,
Sachin Raghav, Surender Raghav and Ravi Raghav in person.

Mr. Nokil and Jaswant proxy for respondent no.
13D, counsel for R.C. Sharma.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.11.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/11.09.2024