

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

30.11.2024

Present : Mr. Prem Chand and Mr. Shiv Charan, appellants in person.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of respondent no.3, namely, Balkishan and Om Prakash.

Mr. Piyush Raghav and Mr. Nokil Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no.13 (d) appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr. R.C. Sharma.

Mr. Benu Dhawan, Ld. Counsel for LR's of respondent no.1, namely, Seema, Jaya, Vinod, Jyoti and Krishan.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondents, namely, Urmila, Mamta, Nikki, Raghav and Bhawana.

Ms. Parul Bhardwaj (D/4882/2020), Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no.14 (a & b).

Mr. Parmeet Singh Bhati, respondent in person.

At request of all the parties, let the matter be listed for purpose fixed on **31.01.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.11.2024