

RCA DJ 325/16

PREM CHAND RAWAL Vs. KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

31.01.2025

Present: Sh. Bal Kishan, appellant in person.
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR's of
appellant.
Sh. Dharam Pal, son of the respondent.
Respondents Sh. Prem Chand Rawal and Sh. Shiv
Charan in person.
Respondents Maya Devi, Rattan Singh, Urmil Devi
and Mahender Singh in person.
Sh. Nokil Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent
no. 13(d) Smt. Saroj Raghav.
Sh. Vivek Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no. 14(a) and (b).

At request, put up with connected matter on
29.03.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/31.01.2025