

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

05.08.2025

Present : Mr. Prem Chand and Mr. Shiv Charan, LR's of appellant in person.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 along-with LR of respondent no.1, namely, Balkishan.

Ms. Parul, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no. 14 (a & b).

Mr. Nokil Kumar and Mr. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent no.15 (g) (III) appearing for the main counsel Mr. R.C. Sharma.

Respondents, namely, Surender Raghav and Sachin Raghav in person.

Mr. Deepak Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondents- Urmila Devi and Maya Devi appearing for the main counsel Mr. Atul Sharma.

At request of Ld. Proxy counsel for the respondent no.14 (a & b) as well as Ld. Proxy counsel for respondents, namely, Urmila Devi and Maya Devi, put up for purpose fixed on **03.11.2025.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.08.2025