

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

03.11.2025

Present : Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. P.C. Rawal and Sh. Shivacharan, LRs of
Ramkali in person.
Mr. Vivek Srivastava and Ms. Parul, Ld. Counsel for
respondent no.16 (2B).
Sh. Y.K. Sharma and Sh. Nikhil Kumar, Ld. Proxy
counsels for R13(d), Smt. Saroj Raghav.
Ms. Geetanjali, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent
no. 3 (a), 1 and 9 (a)

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments **10.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.11.2025