

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

10.12.2025

Present : Mr. Prem Chand Rawal and Mr. Shiv Charan, LR
of appellant in person.
Mr. Balkishan, LR of respondent- Hari Chand in
person.
Maya Devi and Surender, respondents in person.
Mr. Ridam Tyagi, Ld. proxy counsel for respondent
nos.1, 3(a) and 9(a).
Ms. Bhumika Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for
respondent no.14 (a&b) appearing on behalf of main
counsel Mr. Vivek Srivastava.

The matter is fixed for final arguments.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. proxy counsel
for the respondent no. 14 (a & b) for want of main counsel.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **25.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.12.2025