

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

25.03.2026

Present : Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Vinod Raghav and Sh. Dharampal Raghav in person.
Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.14 (a&b).
Sh. Bhupender Kumar and Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsels for R13(d), Smt. Saroj Raghav.
Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 and 9 along-with respondent no. 3 and 9.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for further final arguments on **02.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.03.2026