

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

02.04.2026

Present : Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant along-with Sh. Balkishan.
Sh. Bhupender in person.
Sh. Surender Raghav in person.
Smt. Urmila and Smt. Maya Devi in person.
Sh. Pradeep Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 along-with respondent no. 3.
Sh. Dharampal S/o Khajan Singh in person.
Surender Singh LRs of Mahendra Singh in person.
Sh. Prem Chand and Sh. Shiv Charan, Ld. Counsel for LRs of respondent no. 13.
Sh. Pratap Singh and Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsels for respondent no. 13(d).

At request, put up along-with the connected matter on **08.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.04.2026