

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

11.07.2026

Present : Mr. Prem Chand Rawal and Mr. Shiv Charan,
appellants in person.
Mr. Dharmpal, son of deceased respondent no.1 in
person.
Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no. 16 (2) a & b.
Sh. Jaswant Rathi and Sh. Pratap Singh, , Ld.
Counsels for R-13(d).
Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for AR of
respondent along-with AR of appellant-Balkishan.
Sh. Ravi and Ms. Roshan Devi in person.
Ms. Mayadevi, Ms. Urmila and Sh. Surender Singh
in person.

Further arguments heard.

Put up for clarifications, if any, on **24.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.07.2026