

RCA DJ 325/16
PREM CHAND RAWAL
Vs.
KHAJAN SINGH DECEASED

11.08.2026

Present : None for appellant.

Mr. Dharmpal, son of deceased respondent no.1 in person.

Sh. Vivek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 16 (2) a & b.

Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for AR of respondent along-with AR of respondent-Balkishan.

Sh. S.C. Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for Urmila and Maya.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels that written submissions have already been filed by both parties.

Be listed with connected matter on **10.09.2026**.

(Saumya Chauhan)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.08.2026